Upper Midwest Utility Fleet Council
Spring Meeting Agenda
April 171, 18" and 19th, 2023

Monday April 17th

2:00
2:30

4:30
5:00
8:00

Load bus for tour
Tour Rosenbauer America
o Rosenbauer is the world’s leading manufacturer of custom fire apparatus and
solutions.
Load bus for social and supper
Social and supper — Blarney Stone
Load bus for trip back to the hotel

Tuesday April 18th

7:00
8:00

9:00
9:30
9:45
10:15
10:45
11:15
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
2:45
3:15
3:30
4:30
5:00
6:00

Continental breakfast — Fontenelle Room

Business meeting — Welcome, introductions of attendees and leadership/board members,
housekeeping items. Fall 2022 meeting minutes/financial review and approval. Change of board
members. Spring 2024 meeting location.

Piston Bully — Scott Merrill

Break

GM — Ben Stein - Virtual

Utilimarc — Michael Carr - Virtual

Altec — Clint Bitting

Toyo Tires — Bill Jepsen

Lunch

Cummins Engines — Greg Budde

Daimler Trucks — Kimberly Berg

Terex — Ben Pahl

Break

International Trucks — Logan Schultz

Door Prize Drawings

NAFA Legislative updates - Bill Schankel, Michael Parr, David Johnson, Michael Taylor
Felling Trailer — Jacob Meyer

Adjourn

Reception/Dinner — Sheraton Hotel

Wednesday April 19th

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
9:45
10:45
11:00

12:00

Continental breakfast — Fontenelle Room

Goodyear Tire — Chad Sommers

Ford

Round Table

Break

NAFA presentation - Finding Vehicles & Extending Vehicle Lifecycle

Round table

NAFA presentation - Managing Technician Shortages and Keeping Technicians Up-to-Date on
Emerging Technology

Adjourn



