Upper Midwest Utility Fleet Council Spring Meeting Agenda April 17th, 18th, and 19th, 2023

Monday April 17th	
2:00	Load bus for tour
2:30	Tour Rosenbauer America
	o Rosenbauer is the world's leading manufacturer of custom fire apparatus and
	solutions.
4:30	Load bus for social and supper
5:00	Social and supper – Blarney Stone
8:00	Load bus for trip back to the hotel
Tuesday April 18th	
7:00	Continental breakfast – Fontenelle Room
8:00	Business meeting – Welcome, introductions of attendees and leadership/board members,
	housekeeping items. Fall 2022 meeting minutes/financial review and approval. Change of board
	members. Spring 2024 meeting location.
9:00	Piston Bully – Scott Merrill
9:30	Break
9:45	GM – Ben Stein - Virtual
10:15	Utilimarc – Michael Carr - Virtual
10:45	Altec – Clint Bitting
11:15	Toyo Tires – Bill Jepsen
12:00	Lunch
1:00	Cummins Engines – Greg Budde
1:30	Daimler Trucks – Kimberly Berg
2:00	Terex – Ben Pahl
2:30	Break
2:45	International Trucks – Logan Schultz
3:15	Door Prize Drawings
3:30	NAFA Legislative updates - Bill Schankel, Michael Parr, David Johnson, Michael Taylor
4:30	Felling Trailer – Jacob Meyer
5:00	Adjourn
6:00	Reception/Dinner – Sheraton Hotel
Wednesday April 19th	
7:00	Continental breakfast – Fontenelle Room
8:00	Goodyear Tire – Chad Sommers
8:30	Ford
9:00	Round Table
9:30	Break
9:45	NAFA presentation - Finding Vehicles & Extending Vehicle Lifecycle
10:45	Round table
11:00	NAFA presentation - Managing Technician Shortages and Keeping Technicians Up-to-Date on Emerging Technology
12:00	Adjourn